## **SEL-C809 Singlemode Fiber-Optic Cable** 9 Micrometer Core Diameter

Part Number:	С	8	0	9				0			X		
Cable Construction <sup>(1)</sup> Simplex 1 Fiber <sup>(2)</sup> *					7	0	-						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Z	0	1						
Zipcord 2 Fibers <sup>(2)</sup> *					Z	0	2						
Heavy-Duty Waterproof 2 Fibers <sup>(2)</sup> *					G	0	2						
Simplex 1 Fiber (Plenum) <sup>(3)</sup> *					P	0	1						
Zipcord 2 Fibers (Plenum) <sup>(3)</sup> *					Р	0	2						
Jacket Marking													
Standard								0					
Termination													
Bulk Cable: No Terminations									0	0			
ST <sup>®</sup> Connector on Both Ends									S	S			
LC Connector on Both Ends									L	L			
LC Connector to ST Connector									L	S			
SC Connector on Both Ends									С	С			
SC Connector to ST Connector									С	S			
SC Connector to LC Connector									С	L			
Other Options													
No Options											Χ		
Length													
Specify length Enter length in meters with leading zeros. (Example: 15 meters = 0015)													
Accessories													
Field Termination Kit*	2 4	10	- 1	5 4	0								
ST Connector*	2 4	10	- 1	5 4	6								
LC Connector*	2 4	1 0	- 1	5 4	8								
SC Connector*	2 4	10	- 1	5 4	7								
ST Connector Splice Bushing*	0 9	0	- 5	0 1	2								
LC Connector Splice Bushing*	2 4	10	- 1	8 1	0								
SC Connector Splice Bushing *	2 4	10	- 1	8 1	1								

<sup>\*</sup> Additional Cost

Making Electric Power Safer, More Reliable, and More Economical®

 $<sup>^{(1)}</sup>$  Cables are priced per options selected.  $^{(2)}$  Riser (OFNR) rated cable, for use in riser and general purpose building applications.

<sup>(3)</sup> Plenum (OFNP) rated cable, for use in plenum, riser and general purpose building applications.

## SEL SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC.

2350 NE Hopkins Court - Pullman, WA 99163 USA Phone: +1.509.332.1890 - Fax: +1.509.332.7990